

Thermograte MF-100 Parts List

DESCRIPTION	CODE	QTY.	PART #	PART #
<b>Trim Pack Assembly</b>	D	1	19005	19006
Hood assembly	D1	1	19070	19071
<b>Top panel assembly</b>	D2	1	19072	19072
Hood face	D3	1	19230	19225
Trim top	D4	1	19231	none
Left end cap	D5	1	19232	none
Right end cap	D6	1	19233	none
Left side panel	D7	1	19171	19226
<b>Right side panel</b>	D8	1	19172	19227
Left trim brass	D9	1	19168	none
Right trim brass	D10	1	19169	none
<b>Power Control Module</b>	E	1	19013	19013
Control knob	E1	1	16111	16111
<b>Blower Assembly</b>	F	1		
Motor	F1	2	16113	16113
Fan blade	F2	2	19164	19164
<b>A-frame</b>	F3	2	19124	19124
Spacer	F4	4	19178	19178
<b>Left bottom panel assembly</b>	F5	1	19027	19027
<b>Right bottom panel assembly</b>	F6	1	19028	19028
Wire assembly	F7	2	19025-1	19025-1
Wire assembly	F8	2	19025-2	19025-2
<b>Power cord assembly</b>	F9	1	19044	19044
Junction box cover	F10	1	19122	19122
Strain relief	F11	1	16120	16120
<b>Hardware</b>				
5/16 X 1-1/4 carriage bolt	H1	2	19188	19188
5/16 locking hex nut	H2	2	19190	19190
#8 X 3/8 self drill screw	H3	2	19183	19183
#8 X 1/2 machine screw	H4	4	19185	19185
#8 X 1/4 machine screw	H5	4	19189	19189
#8 X 1/2 sheet metal screw	H6	20	16469	16469
#10-24 locking hex nut	H7	2	19191	19191
#6 X 1/4 brass sheet met screw	H8	—	(12) 16351	(5) 16351
#10-24 X 5/8 machine screw	H9	15	10190	10190
#10-24 hex nuts	H10	11	10193	10193
#6-32 hex nut	H11	5	16108	16108
#6 star washer	H12	4	16131	16131
#6-32 X 3/8 machine screw	H13	1	16130	16130
#8 X 1/2 sheet metal screw	H14	4	19184	19184

Woodman's Parts Plus  
[www.woodmanspartsplus.com](http://www.woodmanspartsplus.com)

DESCRIPTION	CODE	QTY.	BLACK TRIM PACK	BRASS TRIM PACK
			PART #	PART #
<b>Heat Exchanger Assembly</b>	A	1	19023	19023
Grate	A1	2	19200	19200
Diffuser	A2	1	19201	19201
Retainer	A3	1	19202	19202
Firebrick full	A4	9	19205	19205
Firebrick cut	A5	2	19206	19206
Shaker slide assembly	A6	1	19017	19017
Ash pan assembly	A7	1	19011	19011
Filigree assembly	A8	1	19012	19012
Cover panel	A9	1	19175	19175
Handle	A10	2	10718	10718
Spacer	A11	4	10857	10857
Control tool assembly	A12	1	19018	19018
Shaker tool assembly	A13	1	19010	19010
<b>Fuel Door Assembly</b>	B	1	19022	19022
Glass	B1	1	19145	19145
Horizontal retainers	B2	2	19146	19146
Vertical retainers	B3	2	19147	19147
Glass seal	B4	1	19144	19144
Door seal	B5	1	19142	19142
Handle	B6	1	16459	16459
Push cap	B7	1	16460	16460
Hinge pin	B8	2	19138	19138
<b>Ash Door Assembly</b>	C	1	19045	19045
Draft slide assembly	C1	1	19046	19046
Seal	C2	1	19143	19143
Push cap	C3	2	19157	19157